SOLUTION NO.	- 2025
SOLUTION NO.	-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 WITH STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC., FOR THE RURAL SERVICES AREA SEWER CAPABILITY STUDY AGREEMENT, REDUCING THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY \$108,971.23, FROM \$337,702.00 TO \$228,730.77.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute change order No. 1, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for the Rural Services Area Sewer Capability Study Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., reducing the contract amount by \$108,971.23, from \$337,702.00 to \$228,730.77.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
ATTEST.	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0070-25:CWE:4910-1914-9585, v. 1